

Serial No.17
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. A. No. 16 of 2024

Date of Order: 18.03.2025

Shri. Banteilang Syiemlieh **Vs.** The State of Meghalaya & 2 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. Philemon Nongbri, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. Z. E. Nongkynrih, GA.

Mr. Philemon Nongbri, learned Counsel appearing for the appellant submits that this instant appeal is connected with the Crl.A. No. 52 of 2024, as both the appeals have been filed against the same order of conviction and sentence. He prays that the present appeal may be taken up along with Crl.A. No. 52 of 2024.

Ms. Z. E. Nongkynrih, learned GA appearing for the State-respondent has no objection.

As prayed for, list this matter after two weeks along with Crl.A. No. 52 of 2024.

Judge

Meghalaya
18.03.2025
"Biswarup PS"