

Serial No. 11
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 16 of 2024

Date of order: 25.03.2026

Shri. Banteilang Syiemlieh Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. F.L. Dkhar, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Mr. E.R. Chyne, GA.

Mr. F.L. Dkhar, learned counsel has submitted that he has just been recently engaged by the appellant in this matter, and as such, prays for some time for the power to be filed and to prepare for the hearing.

Accordingly, as prayed for, list this matter after 2 (two) weeks.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
25.03.2026
"Khraw"